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IAS 36 Impairment of Assets

Effective Date

Periods beginning on or after 31 March 2004
Page 1 of 2 Also refer:

IFRIC 1 Changes in Existing Decommissioning, Restoration and Similar Liabilities, IFRIC 10 Interim Financial Reporting and Impairment 

SCOPE

All assets, except: inventories, contract assets and assets arising from costs to obtain or fulfill a contract, deferred tax assets, employee benefits, financial assets, investment property measured at fair value, biological assets, insurance contract 

assets, and non-current assets held for sale.

ASSETS TO BE REVIEWED

INDIVIDUAL ASSETS

CASH-GENERATING UNITS (CGUs)
The smallest identifiable group of assets that generates cash inflows that are independent of the cash inflows from other

assets or group of assets.

IMPAIRMENT = Carrying Amount > Recoverable Amount

RECOVERABLE AMOUNT = Higher of fair value less costs of disposal and value in use

Value-in-use

Represents the discounted future net pre-tax cash flows from the continuing use and ultimate disposal of the asset.

Fair value less cost of disposal

Fair value

The price that would be received to sell an asset or paid 

to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between 

market participants at the measurement date.

Costs of disposal

Incremental costs attributable to the disposal of an asset 

excluding finance costs and income tax expenses.

Cash flows

 From continuing use and disposal

 Based on asset in its current form

 Exclude financing activities

 Pre-tax.

Discount rate

 Pre-tax

 Risks relating to value in use are reflected either in 

future cash flows or in the discount rate. The 

assumptions are otherwise double-counted.
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WHEN TO TEST FOR IMPAIRMENT? INTERNAL INDICATORS

 Evidence of obsolescence or physical damage

 Discontinuance, disposal or restructuring plans

 Declining asset performance.

When there is an indicator of impairment.

Indicators are assessed at each reporting date.

ANNUAL IMPAIRMENT TESTS

WHEN TO REVERSE IMPAIRMENT?

Individual asset – recognise in profit and loss unless asset 

carried at revalued amount.

CGUs – allocated to assets of CGUs on a pro-rata basis.

Goodwill – Impairment of goodwill is never reversed.

 Significant decline in market value

 Changes in technological, market, economic or legal environment

 Changes in interest rates

 Carrying amount of the net assets of the entity is more than its market capitalisation.

Compulsory for:

 Intangible assets with an indefinite useful life

 Intangible assets not yet available for use

 CGUs to which goodwill has been allocated.

 Changes in way asset is used or expected to be used

 Evidence from internal reporting indicates that economic performance of the asset will be better than expected.

 Observable indications for significant increase in assets value

 Changes in technological, market, economic or legal environment

 Market interest rates have decreased.

EXTERNAL INDICATORS

INTERNAL INDICATORS

EXTERNAL INDICATORS
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Contact

For further information about how BDO can assist you and your organisation,
please get in touch with one of our key contacts listed below.

Alternatively, please visit www.bdo.global where you can find full lists of regional
and country contacts.

EUROPE

Anne Catherine Farlay 

Jens Freiberg

Teresa Morahan

Ehud Greenberg

Stefano Bianchi

Roald Beumer

Reidar Jensen

Leonid Sidelkovskiy

David Cabaleiro

René Füglister

Moses Serfaty

France 

Germany 

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Netherlands

Norway

Russia

Spain

Switzerland

United Kingdom

annecatherine.farlay@bdo.fr

jens.freiberg@bdo.de

tmorahan@bdo.ie

ehudg@bdo.co.il

stefano.bianchi@bdo.it

roald.beumer@bdo.nl

reidar.jensen@bdo.no

L.Sidelkovskiy@bdo.ru

david.cabaleiro@bdo.es

rene.fueglister@bdo.ch

moses.serfaty@bdo.co.uk

ASIA PACIFIC

Aletta Boshoff

Hu Jian Fei

Fanny Hsiang

Pradeep Suresh

Khoon Yeow Tan

Ng Kian Hui

Australia 

China

Hong Kong

India

Malaysia

Singapore

aletta.boshoff@bdo.com.au

hu.jianfei@bdo.com.cn

fannyhsiang@bdo.com.hk

pradeepsuresh@bdo.in

tanky@bdo.my

kianhui@bdo.com.sg

LATIN AMERICA

Marcello Canetti

Victor Ramirez

Ernesto Bartesaghi

Argentina

Colombia

Uruguay

mcanetti@bdoargentina.com

vramirez@bdo.com.co

ebartesaghi@bdo.com.uy

NORTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

Armand Capisciolto

Wendy Hambleton

Canada

USA

acapisciolto@bdo.ca

whambleton@bdo.com

MIDDLE EAST

Arshad Gadit

Antoine Gholam

Bahrain

Lebanon

arshad.gadit@bdo.bh

agholam@bdo-lb.com

SUB SAHARAN AFRICA

Theunis Schoeman South Africa tschoeman@bdo.co.za
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This publication has been carefully prepared, but it has been written in general terms and should be seen as broad guidance only. 

The publication cannot be relied upon to cover specific situations and you should not act, or refrain from acting, upon the 

information contained therein without obtaining specific professional advice. Please contact your respective BDO member firm to 

discuss these matters in the context of your particular circumstances. Neither BDO IFR Advisory Limited, Brussels Worldwide

Services BV, BDO International Limited and/or BDO member firms, nor their respective partners, employees and/or agents accept 

or assume any liability or duty of care for any loss arising from any action taken or not taken by anyone in reliance on the 

information in this publication or for any decision based on it.

Service provision within the international BDO network of independent member firms (‘the BDO network’) in connection with IFRS 

(comprising International Financial Reporting Standards, International Accounting Standards, and Interpretations developed by the 

IFRS Interpretations Committee and the former Standing Interpretations Committee), and other documents, as issued by the 

International Accounting Standards Board, is provided by BDO IFR Advisory Limited, a UK registered company limited by guarantee. 

Service provision within the BDO network is coordinated by Brussels Worldwide Services BV, a limited liability company incorporated

in Belgium with its statutory seat in Zaventem.

Each of BDO International Limited (the governing entity of the BDO network), Brussels Worldwide Services BV, BDO IFR Advisory 

Limited and the member firms is a separate legal entity and has no liability for another such entity’s acts or omissions. Nothing 

in the arrangementsor rules of the BDO network shall constitute or imply an agencyrelationship or a partnership between BDO 

International Limited, Brussels Worldwide Services BV, BDO IFR Advisory Limited and/or the member firms of the BDO network.

BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO member firms.
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